
Resource List: ICGBV Tracking the Money to End GBV 
Webinar  
22/10/2024 

Webinar recording: https://youtu.be/JzSlvP1jCfY  

Read the full paper here: https://www.gbv.ie/tracking_the_money/  

Resources mentioned 
GBV Throughout the World  
Global Status Report on Violence Prevention, 2014: 
https://www.who.int/publications/i/item/9789241564793  
SDG5, Gender Equality: https://sdgs.un.org/goals/goal5  
When Numbers Demand Action: Confronting the Global Scale of Sexual Violence against Children: 
https://data.unicef.org/resources/when-numbers-demand-action/  
Global Threat Assessment 2023: https://www.weprotect.org/global-threat-assessment-23/ 
 
Where is the Money?  
Investing Wisely: https://prevention-collaborative.org/what-we-do/investing-wisely/  
What Counts? https://preventgbv.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/EQI_The-Accelerator_What-
Counts_Report_Nov-2023-1.pdf  
Where is the Money? https://preventgbv.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/EQI_The-
Accelerator_What-Counts_Report_Nov-2023-1.pdf  
Tracking Funding for VAW Research in LMICs: SVRI Research Report: 
https://www.svri.org/tracking-funding-for-research-on-violence-against-women-in-low-and-
middle-income-countries/  
Global Scope of Advocacy and Funding for the Prevention of Violence against Women and Girls: 
https://www.equalityinstitute.org/projects/global-scoping-of-advocacy  
Prevention Collaborative Knowledge Hub: https://prevention-collaborative.org/knowledge-hub/  
 
Partnerships and Resources  
The Accelerator for GBV Prevention: https://preventgbv.org/about-us/  
Brave Movement: https://www.bravemovement.org/ 
Together for Girls: https://www.togetherforgirls.org/en? 
gad_source=1&gclid=Cj0KCQjw99e4BhDiARIsAISE7P9Dj4LV3CFCOtsPV2m1HVXNyjLBzu1VbNFbe
aqD92Q6nbZccWH5dfwaApDoEALw_wcB 
Coalition of Feminists for Social Change: https://cofemsocialchange.org/  
Safe Futures Hub: https://www.safefutureshub.org/  
Safe Online: https://safeonline.global/  
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Childlight: https://childlight.org/  
Sexual Violence Research Initiative (SVRI): https://www.svri.org/  
Men Engage Alliance: https://menengage.org/our-work/  
We Protect Global Alliance: https://www.weprotect.org/  
What Works to Prevent Violence: https://ww2preventvawg.org/  
 
UN Initiatives and Resources  
UNFPA-UNICEF Joint Programme on the Elimination of Female Genital Mutilation: 
https://www.unfpa.org/unfpa-unicef-joint-programme-female-genital-mutilation UNFPA-UNICEF 
Global Programme to End Child Marriage: https://www.unfpa.org/unfpa-unicef-global-programme-
end-child-marriage  
Generation Equality Forum: https://forum.generationequality.org/  
Spotlight Initiative: https://www.spotlightinitiative.org/what-we-do  
 
Current and Upcoming Opportunities  
SVRI Forum 2024: https://www.svriforum2024.org/about/ 
Net Hope Global Summit: https://nethope.org/  
Global Ministerial Conference on Ending Violence against Children: 
https://endviolenceagainstchildrenconference.org/  
We Protect Global Alliance, Global Summit 2024: 
https://registration.weprotectglobalsummit.org/wpga24  
What Works 2 Grant Application: https://ww2preventvawg.org/apply-for-a-grant 
 

Additional Resources 
Data Resources 
Child light Institute: CSEA  
CDC: violence against children and youth surveys  
Community for Understanding Scaling Processes (CUSP)  
Data 2X  
OCHA Financial Tracking Service  
OECD à Development Assistance Committee ODA Tracker  (Purpose code 15180)  
Together for Girls à Violence Against Children surveys  
World Bank Gender Data Portal  
World Health Organization à violence against women data  
  
Partnerships & Research Groups Knowledge Resource Platforms 
CPC Learning Network  
Global Partnership to End Violence Against Children  
Learning Collaborative  
Prevention Collaborative  
SVRI  
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